

**MLK AREA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
FOR THE CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
MAY 1, 2014**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	J & K UTILITIES, LLC P O BOX 35 JEFFERSON, GA 30549 706-367-9464		BM&K CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 878 BRASELTON, GA 30517 706-824-0514		SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT 2108 BENTLEY DRIVE STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30087 770-413-0093		STRICKLAND & SONS PIPELINE, INC. 1551 FULENWIDER ROAD GAINESVILLE, GA 30507 770-535-2246	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.001	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO OF PROPOSED SIDEWALK ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.001	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
02270.000	EROSION CONTROL										
02270.101	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	3,296	\$2.40	\$7,910.40	\$1.53	\$5,042.88	\$2.00	\$6,592.00	\$2.00	\$6,592.00
02270.102	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	992	\$3.10	\$3,075.20	\$2.82	\$2,797.44	\$3.35	\$3,323.20	\$3.00	\$2,976.00
02270.103	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$59.00	\$1,357.00	\$115.00	\$2,645.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
02270.104	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP (PIGS-IN-A-BLANKET)	EA	58	\$42.00	\$2,436.00	\$140.00	\$8,120.00	\$135.00	\$7,830.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00
02270.105	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	SY	1,540	\$2.70	\$4,158.00	\$1.45	\$2,233.00	\$3.00	\$4,620.00	\$1.25	\$1,925.00
02270.106	NPDES EROSION SEDIMENTATION AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$225,025.00	\$225,025.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
02272.001	RIP RAP - TYPE 3	SY	76	\$55.00	\$4,180.00	\$23.27	\$1,768.52	\$57.50	\$4,370.00	\$45.00	\$3,420.00
02931.001	GRASSING	LF	6,199	\$1.00	\$6,199.00	\$0.98	\$6,075.02	\$1.36	\$8,430.64	\$1.25	\$7,748.75
02523.000	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY CURBS AND GUTTERS										
02523.101	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6-FT. WIDE	LF	408	\$19.00	\$7,752.00	\$23.83	\$9,722.64	\$21.75	\$8,874.00	\$32.00	\$13,056.00
02523.102	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5.5-FT. WIDE	LF	755	\$18.00	\$13,590.00	\$22.03	\$16,632.65	\$20.50	\$15,477.50	\$29.00	\$21,895.00
02523.103	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-FT WIDE	LF	5,026	\$17.00	\$85,442.00	\$20.73	\$104,188.98	\$19.50	\$98,007.00	\$28.00	\$140,728.00
02523.104	4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 3-FT WIDE	LF	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$23.05	\$230.50	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$27.00	\$270.00
02523.105	24" CURB AND GUTTER ON MLK JR. DRIVE AND BORDERS STREET	LF	4,785	\$15.00	\$71,775.00	\$13.62	\$65,171.70	\$15.00	\$71,775.00	\$32.00	\$153,120.00
02523.106	30" CURB AND GUTTER ON ATHENS ST.	LF	638	\$17.00	\$10,846.00	\$14.97	\$9,550.86	\$16.50	\$10,527.00	\$37.00	\$23,606.00
02523.107	SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	28	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$425.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$40,600.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00
02523.108	CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APRON WITH 6" THICK CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	464	\$35.50	\$16,472.00	\$39.56	\$18,355.84	\$39.50	\$18,328.00	\$55.00	\$25,520.00
02575.000	RESTORING PAVEMENTS, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, AND STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES										
02575.101	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RECONSTRUCTION	SY	396	\$9.09	\$3,599.64	\$15.40	\$6,096.40	\$14.00	\$5,544.00	\$11.00	\$4,356.00
02575.102	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION	SY	169	\$30.00	\$5,070.00	\$32.86	\$5,553.34	\$62.50	\$10,562.50	\$42.00	\$7,098.00
02575.103	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY RECONSTRUCTION	SY	185	\$55.00	\$10,175.00	\$29.10	\$5,383.50	\$54.50	\$10,082.50	\$25.00	\$4,625.00
02720.000	STORM DRAINAGE										
02720.101	30" DIA. HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	157	\$48.97	\$7,688.29	\$27.79	\$4,363.03	\$56.00	\$8,792.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00
02720.102	24" DIA. HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	1,121	\$40.41	\$45,299.61	\$22.16	\$24,841.36	\$48.50	\$54,368.50	\$48.00	\$53,808.00
02720.103	18" DIA. HDPE STORM PIPE	LF	4,157	\$26.08	\$108,414.56	\$16.50	\$68,590.50	\$32.75	\$136,141.75	\$38.00	\$157,966.00
02720.104	SINGLE WING CATCH BASIN GDOT STD 1033D	EA	45	\$1,926.75	\$86,703.75	\$1,777.90	\$80,005.50	\$2,300.00	\$103,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$108,000.00
02720.105	DOUBLE WING CATCH BASIN GDOT STD 1034D	EA	2	\$2,429.47	\$4,858.94	\$1,777.90	\$3,555.80	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
02720.106	JUNCTION GDOT STD 1011A	EA	6	\$1,257.64	\$7,545.84	\$1,877.90	\$11,267.40	\$2,375.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
02720.107	GDOT STD 9031S	EA	5	\$1,816.92	\$9,084.60	\$2,125.00	\$10,625.00	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00
02720.108	FLARED END GDOT STD 1120	EA	15	\$447.10	\$6,706.50	\$775.00	\$11,625.00	\$3,125.00	\$46,875.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
02720.109	HEADWALL GDOT STD 1001B	EA	1	\$765.72	\$765.72	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
02720.110	STA: 17+42 EXTEND 72" CMP CULVERT AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE HEADWALL PER SHEET C24	LS	1	\$9,559.45	\$9,559.45	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
02720.111	STA: 17+30 EXTEND 60" CMP CULVERT PER SHEET C24	LS	1	\$7,669.99	\$7,669.99	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
02720.112	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY CULVERT	EA	22	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$467.50	\$10,285.00	\$475.00	\$10,450.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
02720.113	EXTEND EXISTING 24" CMP DRIVEWAY CULVERT	LF	20	\$35.77	\$715.40	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$62.50	\$1,250.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00
02720.114	EXTEND EXISTING 15" RCP DRIVEWAY CULVERT	LF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$54.00	\$540.00
02720.115	DROP INLET TYPE E GDOT STD 1019A	EA	6	\$1,132.20	\$6,793.20	\$2,125.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
02750.000	PROTECTION, RELOCATION AND RESTORATION OF EXISTING FACILITIES										
02750.101	ADJUST EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINE	EA	16	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
02750.102	RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER METER	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$605.00	\$3,025.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
02750.103	RELOCATION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
09910.000	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE										
09910.101	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK	LF	344	\$2.50	\$860.00	\$8.00	\$2,752.00	\$2.50	\$860.00	\$9.00	\$3,096.00
09910.102	THERMOPLASTIC STOP BAR	EA	4	\$87.50	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$98.00	\$392.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
SHEET C8.1	CROSSWALK SIGN	EA	8	\$444.87	\$3,558.96	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
SHEET D4	HANDRAIL	LF	772	\$43.00	\$33,196.00	\$63.62	\$49,114.64	\$45.50	\$35,126.00	\$65.00	\$50,180.00
SHEET RW1	REINFORCED RETAINING WALL (>4')	LF	53	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$115.57	\$6,125.21	\$95.00	\$5,035.00	\$175.00	\$9,275.00
SHEET RW2	GRAVITY WALL (<4')	LF	99	\$60.00	\$5,940.00	\$63.13	\$6,249.87	\$75.00	\$7,425.00	\$120.00	\$11,880.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$655,381.05		\$834,192.58		\$870,563.59		\$1,064,340.75

MLK AREA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
FOR THE CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
MAY 1, 2014

TOTAL BID FOR THE MLK AREA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT:

**INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED*

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation
of bids received by the City of Jefferson, Georgia
on May 1, 2014 at 2:00 p.m.

Corinne Valentine, PE
Engineering Management, Inc.


